PG&E’s customers because it alleviates the need for pipeline operations, 
maintenance and future replacement/retirement. 

(4) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed 
Transaction: 

As provided for in the Agreement (Attachment 1), Rosetta was the sole 
bidder and PG&E has accepted its offer of One Million, Three Hundred 
and Thirty-Nine Thousand, and Three Hundred and Seventeen Dollars 
($1,339,317.00) for the Facilities and the land rights being assigned.  
Because of the significant maintenance and future replacement costs 
associated with the ownership of the Facilities, it will benefit PG&E and its 
customers to sell the Facilities and assign the associated land rights.